The Company acquired a contract effective August 2004.  During June 2005 the Company determined that it had incorrectly invoiced this
customer for the period August 2004 through April 2005.  The original invoices for this period did not take into account that the agreement
includes a minimum contract billing provision.  The Company invoiced the customer for the difference between the original invoices and the
corrected invoices in June 2005.  As the Company was not able to determine if the $304 thousand that was invoiced to the customer during June
2005 was going to be paid or was collectible, the Company had not previously recognized the $304 thousand as revenue.  The customer paid the
Company for the difference due (approximately $304 thousand) during December 2005, including approximately $105 thousand in respect to the
three months ended March 31, 2005, and $162 thousand in respect to the year ended December 31, 2004. Accordingly, the Company has
restated its financial statements as summarized below.

The effect of this restatement on the Company�s previously issued Statement of Operations, Balance Sheets, Statements of Cash Flows and
Stockholder�s Equity is as follows:

For the three months ended March 31, 2005
As reported Adjustment As restated

Revenue $ 735,607 $ 105,450 $ 841,057
Net loss $ (335,619) $ 105,450 $ (230,169)
Net loss attributable to common stock $ (517,964) $ 105,450 $ (412,514)
Net loss per share basic and diluted $ (0.65) $ 0.13 $ (0.52)

For the period ending
March 31, 2005 December 31, 2004

As reported Adjustment As restated As reported Adjustment As restated
Accounts receivable $ 288,730 $ 267,900 $ 556,630 $ 261,090 $ 162,450 $ 423,540
Accumulated deficit $ (1,148,607) $ 267,900 $ (880,707) $ (812,988) $ 162,450 $ (650,538)

Edgar Filing: PRB Gas Transportation, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

19

Other line items in these statements such as operating income, current assets, etc. have been restated similarly.  The aforementioned restatement
adjustments do not affect total cash flows provided by operating activities, net cash used in investing activities and net cash provided by (used
in) financing activities, although certain components of cash flows provided by operating activities have been restated.

Note 3 �  Property, Equipment and Contracts

Property and equipment consists of the following at March 31, 2005 and December 31, 2004: